Notice of Service by Publication
In Case No. 39 / 2025 / 340 – Commercial (Banks) Full

Pending before: Case Management Eighth Circuit No. 410

Subject of the Case:

Obligating the Defendants, jointly and severally among

themselves, to pay the Claimant Bank an amount of AED

10,944,620.88 (ten million nine hundred and forty-four thousand

six hundred and twenty dirhams and eighty-eight fils), and

statutory interest at the rate of 12% from the due date until full

payment, in addition to fees, expenses, and Attorney’s Fees.

Plaintiff: Emirates NBD Bank PJSC

His Address: United Arab Emirates – Emirate of Dubai – Deira –

[...]

12 - MUSTAK ISHA SIDIQ THAIM, in his capacity as: Defendant

Subject of the Notification:

A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject matter of which

is obligating the Defendants, jointly and severally among

themselves, to pay the Claimant Bank an amount of AED

10,944,620.88 (ten million nine hundred and forty-four thousand

six hundred and twenty dirhams and eighty-eight fils), and

statutory interest at the rate of 12% from the due date until full

payment, in addition to fees, expenses, and Attorney’s Fees.

A hearing has been scheduled on Wednesday, 21-01-2026, at

09:00 a.m., in the Remote Litigation Hall &BUILDING_DESC;

[...]

Digital public notice of a Judgment Considered as
Rendered in Presence

Case No. 2010 / 2025 / 11 - Civil, Plenary.
Considered at First Case Civil Primary Circuit No. 21.
Subject of Case A statement of claim requesting that the
Defendant be ordered to refund the Plaintiff an amount of
18,000 (Eighteen Thousand US Dollars), or its equivalent in
UAE Dirhams, amounting to AED 66,060 (Sixty-Six Thousand
and Sixty Dirhams), plus legal interest at a rate of 5% from
the date of the judicial demand until full payment, and fees
and expenses.
Plaintiff Abdulla Mohammad Yousuf Abdulla Alshaibani
Address United Arab Emirates - Emirate of Sharjah - Al Majaz
3 - Sharjah - Al Intifada St.

[...]

Demanding the payment of value of bounced
cheques under Nos. (10334513 – 10334514 – 10334515) issued from Dubai
Islamic Bank for the total value of (AED 90761) and the amount of AED
75182 is pending for payment, to bring up the total demanded amount
of (AED 77076.5) (seventy seven thousand and seventy six dirham and
fi�y files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : Dubai Islamic Bank PJSC
His address : Dubai – Deira – His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Qasbaa -Al Hind Tower -
office 1111 telephone 065505677 Fax 065505778 & mobile 0549946635.

[...]

Public notice by Publication
in case no.: 11 / 2025 / 4171 - Partial civil

Heard before: case management circuit no. sixteen, no. 399
subject of the case: Claim to obligate the defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the claimant the
amount of AED 675,000 (Six Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dirhams), representing the aggregate of
the following claims:
AED 500,000.00 as the principal debt amount pursuant to the agreement, in addition to statutory
interest at a rate of 9% from the due date until full settlement, with the judgment to be enforced

[...]

Defendant
5. aarti mahal bajaj, Surinder Singh Mahal - Capacity: Defendant
subject of the notice: An action has been filed against you, the subject of which is a claim to obligate
the defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the claimant the amount of AED 675,000 (Six Hundred
Seventy-Five Thousand Dirhams), representing the total of the following claims:
AED 500,000.00 as the principal debt amount pursuant to the agreement, together with statutory
interest at a rate of 9% from the due date until full settlement, with the judgment to be immediately

[...]

Digital notification of filing case by Publication
regarding: case no. 4679/2025/11 - Partial civil

Considered in: 16th case management Department no. 399
subject matter of appeal: To oblige the Defendants to, solely and jointly,
pay an amount of AED 510,000 (five-hundred and ten thousand
Dirhams) and (5 %) interests of arrears from the date of claim to the
payment in full; and
To oblige the Defendants to, solely and jointly, pay charges, expenses
and attorney's fee.
Claimant: irfan mostafa mostafa shehab al-Din
Address: United Arab Emirates, Emirate of Dubai, Abu Hail, Deira, St.,